503934390 07/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3981044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name			
I	CAPITAL LP, AS AGENT (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT)	07/27/2016		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-COM, INC.	
Street Address:	45 BEECHWOOD DRIVE	
City:	NORTH ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Name:	MILESTEK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1506 I-35 WEST	
City:	DENTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D496157
Patent Number:	D491624
Patent Number:	6094261
Application Number:	12793103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)341-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA A. SALERA

Address Line 1: ONE FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: C/O MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT 503934390 REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA A. SALERA
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016
Total Attachments: 9	

source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page1.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page2.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page3.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page4.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page5.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page6.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page7.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page8.tif source=L-com -Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Antares)#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 27, 2016, and made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, the "Grantee") to L-com, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and Milestek Corporation, a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the (i) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2012 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), between L-com, Inc., as Grantor, and the Grantee, (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 26, 2012 (the "July Trademark Security Agreement"), between L-com, Inc., as Grantor, and the Grantee and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 5, 2012 (the "December Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Patent Security Agreement and the July Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), between Milestek Corporation, as Grantor, and the Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Grantee in the Trademarks and Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the (i) Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2012, at Reel 029047 and Frame 0947, (ii) July Trademark Security Agreement was filed with Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2012, at Reel 4832 and Frame 0532 and (iii) December Trademark Security Agreement was filed in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2012, at Reel 004918 and Frame 0060;

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on Schedule B hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks and Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB3/ 201015169.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Grantee

By: Name: Scott Garlinghouse Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0595

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

(see attached)

DB3/ 201015169.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MilesTek	1791303	1993.9.7

					Reg.	
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
L-COM (block letters) in						L-com,
USA	USA	Registered	76/126,247	2,697,029	3/18/2003	Inc.
L-COM & DESIGN in				TMA3079		L-com,
Canada	Canada	Registered	503,119	38	11/1/1985	Inc
L-COM & DESIGN (ADD'L			7.4000 614	1 601 211	61011000	L-com,
GOODS)	USA	Registered	74/009,611	1,691,214	6/9/1992	Inc.
L-COM (block letters) in	C1-	D ! - + 1	1 000 407	TMA6018	2/10/2004	L-com,
Canada	Canada	Registered	1,082,497	2,000,062	2/10/2004	Inc
HYPERAMP in USA	USA	Registered	75/681,391	2,900,962	11/9/2004	L-com, Inc.
HYPERLINK (logo and	USA	Registered	75/691 227	2.416.074	1/2/2001	L-com, Inc.
design) in USA SHARPERCONCEPTS in	USA	Registered	75/681,237	2,416,974	1/2/2001	L-com,
USA	USA	Registered	77/152,210	3,359,031	12/25/2007	Inc.
USA	L-COM	Registered	777152,210	5,557,051	12/23/2007	L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894829			Inc.
L COM (Blazil)	L-COM	Tenang	030071027			L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894910			Inc.
	L-COM	g				L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894845			Inc.
, ,			1013435;	1110699	07/15/2009	L-com,
			1013436;	1110700	07/15/2009	Inc.
			1013437;	1192098	11/30/2010	
L-COM (Mexico)	Mexico	Registered	1013438	1110701	07/15/2009	
						L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,426	3,733,850	1/5/2010	Inc.
Hyperlink	USA	Registered	75/682,876	2,427,960	2/13/2001	L-com, Inc.
						L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745439	3,733,851	1/5/2010	Inc.
						L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,450	3,770,323	4/6/2010	Inc.
I COMA	TICA	D	77/745 460	2.746.200	2/0/2010	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,460	3,746,280	2/9/2010	Inc.
L COM (logg)	TICA	Danistanad	77/707 250	2 766 767	2/20/2010	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/797,350	3,766,767	3/30/2010	Inc.
L-COM (word mark)	USA	Registered	77/798,955	3,766,804	3/30/2010	L-com, Inc.
L-COM (word mark)	USA	Registered	09/27,514;	345425	05/06/2011	L-com,
		Registered	09/27,514,	343423	08/24/2010	Inc.
		Registered	09/27,515;	337004	08/24/2010	inc.
L-COM - Paraguay	Paraguay	Registered	09/27,510,	336769	08/24/2010	
	European	Accepted	05.27,017	230,09	35.2 2010	L-com,
L-COM (word mark -	Community	for				Inc.
European Community)	-via Madrid	Registrati	1032028			

DB3/ 200396583.1

					Reg.	
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
	Protocol	on.				
	European	Accepted				L-com,
	Community	for				Inc.
L-COM (logo - European	-via Madrid	Registrati	400500			
Community)	Protocol	on.	1035395			_
L-COM (word mark -		D 1	201000461			L-com,
Malaysia)	Malaysia	Pending	201000461			Inc.
L-COM (logo mark -) A -1 '-	D I'.	201000461			L-com,
Malaysia)	Malaysia	Pending	2020410			Inc.
I COM (word Amounting)	A	Dandina	3039410-			L-com,
L-COM (word - Argentina)	Argentina	Pending	3039414	997162		Inc.
	C:n nom one					L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol)-	Singapore- via Madrid			and T0904007		Inc.
	Protocol	Registered		10904007 G	10/25/2010	
Singapore	China-via	Registered		U	10/23/2010	L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid	Pending -				Inc.
China	Protocol	On appeal		G997162		inc.
Ciiiia	UK-via	On appear		077/102		L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid					Inc.
UK	Protocol	Registered		997162	9/3/2008	inc.
	Trotocor	Registered		<i>JJ1102</i>	21312000	L-com,
Hypergain (word mark)	USA	Registered	85/269,408	4,052,356	11/08/2011	Inc.
Tryporgam (word mark)	0.071	registered	03/209,100	1,032,330	11,00,2011	L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	USA	Registered	85/269,403	4,120,705	04/03/2012	Inc.
		· ·		, , , , , ,		L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	USA	Registered	85/302,360	4,117,503	03/27/2012	Inc.
			,	, ,		L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466354			Inc.
-		_				L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466353			Inc.
						L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466352			Inc.
						L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466336			Inc.
						L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466335			Inc.
						L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Canada	Pending	1,543,658			Inc.
TT 11.1	,	D 1	mp.p.			L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Brazil	Pending	TBD			Inc.
	Madrid	D 1	TDD			L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Protocol	Pending	TBD			Inc.
Hyperlink (logs)	Drozi1	Dandin a	TDD			L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Brazil	Pending	TBD			Inc.
Hyperlink (logs)	Conodo	Dandin a	1 540 204			L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Canada Madrid	Pending	1,548,394			Inc.
Hyperlink (logo)	Protocol	Dandina	TDD			L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	China-via	Pending	TBD			Inc.
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid	Pending -				L-com,
China	Protocol	On appeal		997162		Inc.
Ciiiia	F1010C01	On appear		77/102		

DB3/ 200396583.1

					Reg.	
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
	•	Pending -	995a5aa 46 46465a9366a6498			L-com,
		On				Inc.
		review.ap				
L-com (logo)	China	peal	9466354			
-						L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466353			Inc.
		Pending				L-com,
		published				Inc.
		for				
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466352			_
		Pending				L-com,
		published				Inc.
	CI.	for	0466226			
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466336			I 00
		Pending published				L-com, Inc.
		for				inc.
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466335			
L com (logo)	China -	оррозион	7-100333			L-com,
	Madrid					Inc.
Hyperlink (word mark)	Protocol	Pending	Int'l			inc.
12) (((((((((((((((((((China -	1 Tananag	11101			L-com,
	Madrid		Int'l			Inc.
Hyperlink (logo)	Protocol	Pending	1092130			
		About to				L-com,
		be or				Inc.
		recently				
Hyperlink (word mark)	China	be filed	TBD			
		About to				L-com,
		be or				Inc.
		recently	mp.p.			
Hyperlink (logo)	China	be filed	TBD			T
決定法						L-com,
冶地	China	Registered		5925967	2009.11.7	Inc.
—						
)-k-k- 1-32						L-com,
诺通	China	Registered		5925966	2009.12.7	Inc.
						т
						L-com,
诺通						Inc.
山地	China	Registered		5925965	2009.12.28	
						L-com,
7.长7.34	China	Dagistana		5925964	2010.4.14	Inc.
诺通	Ciiiia	Registered		3323304	2010. 4 .14	
						L-com,
		.		5005051	2000 11 =	Inc.
announced introduction	China	Registered		5925971	2009.11.7	
DD2/		I .	l l		1	1

DB3/

Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	China	Registered		5925970	2009.12.7	L-com, Inc.
	China	Registered		5925969		L-com, Inc.
	China	Registered		5925968	2010.4.14	L-com, Inc.

DB3/ 200396583.1

Schedule B

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

(see attached)

DB3/ 201015169.2

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
WEARABLE TOOL HOLDER	29188093	D496157
	8/12/2003	9/21/2004
FISHING ROD HOLDER WITH	29185212	D491624
INTEGRAL BEVERAGE HOLDER	6/24/2003	6/15/2004
RIGHT ANGLE TWISTED PAIR	12793103	
CONNECTOR	6/3/2010	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	09015829	6094261
DISTINGUISHING FIBER-OPTIC	1/29/1998	7/25/2000
CABLES		

DB3/ 200396583.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2016